September 2007 Rev. 9 1/23
23
L4940xx
Very low drop 1.5 A regulator
Features
■ Precise 5, 8.5, 10, 12 V outputs
■ Low dropout voltage (450 mV typ. at 1 A)
■ Very low quiescent current

Table 1. Device summary
Part number
Order code
Output voltage
TO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK
L4940xx5 L4940V5 L4940D2T5-TR 5 V
L4940xx85 L4940V85 L4940P85 L4940D2T85-TR 8.5 V
L4940xx10 L4940V10 L4940D2T10-TR 10 V
L4940xx12 L4940V12 L4940D2T12-TR 12 V
L4940xx
2/23